TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM541561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waste Industries Property Company, LLC		05/31/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waste Industries USA, LLC	
Street Address:	3301 Benson Drive, Suite 601	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27609	
Entity Type:	e: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2292055	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197814000

Email: ip@wyrick.com

Wyrick Robbins Yates & Ponton LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18000.462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=7. Articles of Merger (NC) (Waste Industries Property Co. LLC into Waste Industries USA LLC)#page1.tif source=7. Articles of Merger (NC) (Waste Industries Property Co. LLC into Waste Industries USA LLC)#page2.tif source=7. Articles of Merger (NC) (Waste Industries Property Co. LLC into Waste Industries USA LLC)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006749 FRAME: 0459



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

WASTE INDUSTRIES PROPERTY CO., LLC

INTO

WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 31st day of May, 2019.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201915001482 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of May, 2019.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006749 FRAME: 0460

SOSID: 0565506 Date Filed: 5/31/2019 7:14:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2019 150 01482

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF WASTE INDUSTRIES PROPERTY CO., LLC WITH AND INTO WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, LLC

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55-11-12, 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57D-9-42, 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is Waste Industries USA, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of North Carolina.
- 2. The address of the surviving entity is 3301 Benson Drive, Suite 601, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609.
- 3. The name of the merging entity is Waste Industries Property Co., LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware.
 - The mailing address of the merging entity is 3301 Benson Drive, Suite 601, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609.
- 4. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 5. These articles will be effective on May 31, 2019 at 11:59 p.m.

018000.001-2186132v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006749 FRAME: 0461 This the 30th day of May 2019.

WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, LLC

By: Parick Dovigi, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006749 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 09/19/2019